Final award of Contract will be made on the basis of the lowest, responsive and responsible bid which 
offers the best value. 

5.  SCHEDULE OF PROJECT 

The time for Substantial Completion as further defined in Article 1 of the General Conditions shall be 
one hundred seventy-eight (178) consecutive calendar days from the date of commencement as 
specified in the Work Order letter, and Final Completion shall be thirty (30) days thereafter. 

6. BONDING 

All bids shall be accompanied by a bid guarantee of not less than five (5%) percent of the amount of the